

Superior Court of California, County of Lassen

Mark R. Nareau Presiding Judge Teresa Stalter
Court Executive Officer

Tony Mallery Superior Court Judge

PUBLIC NOTICE

RECALL OF COLLECTIONS CASES TO SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LASSEN

30 DAY NOTICE

July 6, 2022

Superior Court of California, County of Lassen hereby notices all persons with cases in collections for outstanding court fines and fees are hereby notified all collections cases will be handled by the court effective August 5, 2022. All cases currently being handled by the Superior Court of California, County of Shasta Collections program will be transferred back to the Superior Court of California, County of Lassen for processing. All cases sent to collections in the future will be processed within the court.

For further information regarding making a payment or setting up a payment plan please contact Lassen Superior Court Collections Department at (530)-251-2075 or Collections@lassencourt.ca.gov. All messages and emails will be returned in the order received.